
SAM HOUSTON RACE PARK - January 28, 2012 - Race 10
MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - For Thoroughbred Four Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares
Five And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Bucharest - 1:02.92 - April 13, 1996)
Purse: $19,000
Available Money: $19,000
Value of Race: $19,000 1st $11,100, 2nd $3,700, 3rd $2,035, 4th $1,110, 5th $555, 6th $100, 7th $100, 8th $100, 9th $100, 10th

$100
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 11:05 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 3/8 Str Fin Odds Comments
8Dec11 4RP6

28Oct11 9RET9

30Nov11 9RP2

---
---
8Dec11 4RP5

28Oct11 9RET8

---
30Nov11 9RP3

7Dec11 3DED9

4
8
1
9

10
3
6
7
2
5

Freya's Blessing (McNeil, Erik)
Religious Affair (Murphy, Glen)
Sofie's Pearl (Taylor, Larry)
Shes Her Own Posse (Landeros, Chris)
Shylock's Daughter (Lores, Yruing)
Rosita Bonita (Mora, Gerardo)
Do's Devil Cat (Denninger, Felicia)
Above the Law (Valdez-Jiminez, Ernesto)
Katour (Figueroa, Jose)
Dime a Dancer (Morales, Benito)

123
123
123
123
123
118
118
118
123
123

L b
L b
L b
L
L
L
L
L
L b
b

4
8
1
9

10
3
6
7
2
5

7
1
6
2
5
4
10
9
3
8

4Head

21

11/2

51/2

62

72

10
92

31/2

84

31 1/2

21

1Head

5Head

64

72 1/2

10
92 1/2

41/2

82 1/2

32

1Head

21/2

42 1/2

51 1/2

73

8Head

92

6Head

10

11 1/2

2Neck

31/2

45 1/2

53 1/4

63/4

71 3/4

82

92

10

2.60*
3.40
4.50
5.80

11.70
4.80

49.10
25.70
15.10
46.30

3w turn, long drive
broke sharp, game 2nd
hustled, dueled, hung
3 wide turn, no threat
2 wide turn, no menace
inside turn, no rally
unhurried, no factor
no factor
chased inside, stopped
brief foot, stopped

Fractional Times: 22.89 46.76 N/A Final Time: 1:06.08
Split Times: (23:87) (19:32)
Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner: Freya's Blessing, Chestnut Mare, by Grand Reward out of Always Annie's, by Regal Intention. Foaled Mar 26, 2007 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Pamela Ridley & Kim Ridley. Winning Owner: Uffington Racing and Bravo, Francisco

Total WPS Pool: $41,500
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

4 Freya's Blessing 7.20 3.60 2.60
8 Religious Affair 4.20 4.00
1 Sofie's Pearl 3.80

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Daily Double 8-4 12.20 12,065
$2.00 Exacta 4-8 36.60 28,726
$2.00 Quinella 4-8 22.60 3,830
$2.00 Trifecta 4-8-1 166.40 30,935
$2.00 Superfecta 4-8-1-9 802.20 23,789
$2.00 Pick 3 2-5/8-4 (3 correct) 62.80 13,363
$2.00 Pick 4 5-2-5/8-4 (4 correct) 256.80 15,063
$0.50 Pick 5 5-5-2-5/8-4 (5 correct) 238.45 5,420
$0.50 Super High Five 4-8-1-9-10 784.10 2,673

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 3/8 Str Fin

4 Freya's Blessing 7 42 31 31/2 11 1/2

8 Religious Affair 1 21/2 2Head 1Head 21 1/2

1 Sofie's Pearl 6 11/2 1Head 2Head 31 3/4

9 Shes Her Own Posse 2 52 53 42 1/2 42 1/4

10 Shylock's Daughter 5 62 1/2 63 1/4 55 57 3/4

3 Rosita Bonita 4 74 1/2 77 1/4 76 3/4 611

6 Do's Devil Cat 10 1012 1/2 1014 3/4 89 3/4 711 3/4

7 Above the Law 9 910 1/2 912 1/4 99 3/4 813 1/2

2 Katour 3 31 1/2 42 1/2 66 1/2 915 1/2

5 Dime a Dancer 8 86 1/2 89 3/4 1011 3/4 1017 1/2

Trainers: 4 - Bravo, Francisco; 8 - Broberg, Karl; 1 - Davidson, M.; 9 - Upham, Craig; 10 - Grisham, Christie; 3 - Offolter, Joe; 6 - Pullins, Harold; 7 -
Dodson, Clifford; 2 - Charlton, Brent; 5 - Guerrero, Sylvia

Owners: 4 - Uffington Racing and Bravo, Francisco; 8 - Wengierski Racing LLC; 1 - Coffey, Patricia and John; 9 - Stoneview Farm, Inc.; 10 - APG
Holdings, Ltd.; 3 -John Adair; 6 -Harold Pullins; 7 -Dennis George; 2 - Kirk Thoroughbreds Ltd. Co.; 5 -Rene B. Garcia;

Footnotes
FREYA'S BLESSING was settled while racing three wide into the turn, rallied on the outside and was in a long drive, dug in gamely and proved best in the
end. RELIGIOUS AFFAIR broke sharply from the gate, dueled for the lead while two wide on the turn, was in a long drive and dug in gamely to hold the
place safe in the end. SOFIE'S PEARL was hustled along the inside and dueled for the lead while inside, dug in gamely throughout the stretch dive then
hung in late stretch. SHES HER OWN POSSE raced three wide on the turn then made a mild rally but was no threat. SHYLOCK'S DAUGHTER raced two
wide on the turn and was no menace. ROSITA BONITA was inside on the turn and lacked a rally. DO'S DEVIL CAT was unhurried early and was no factor.
ABOVE THE LAW was no factor. KATOUR chased the early pace while inside, was used up and stopped. DIME A DANCER showed brief foot then
stopped.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=HOU&CY=USA&DATE=01/28/2012&RACE=10&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=HOU&CY=USA&DATE=01/28/2012&RACE=10&DAY=D&site=CHRR

