SAM HOUSTON RACE PARK - January 28, 2012 - Race 10

MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - For Thoroughbred Four Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares Five And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Bucharest - 1:02.92 - April 13, 1996)

Available Money: \$19,000

Purse: \$19,000

Value of Race: \$19,000 1st \$11,100, 2nd \$3,700, 3rd \$2,035, 4th \$1,110, 5th \$555, 6th \$100, 7th \$100, 8th \$100, 9th \$100, 10th \$100

Video Race Replay

Weather: Clear Track: Fast Off at: 11:05 Start: Good for all

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
8Dec11 ⁴ RP ⁶	4	Freya's Blessing (McNeil, Erik)	123	Lb	4	7	4 ^{Head}	3 ¹ 1/2	3 ²	1 1 1/2	2.60*	3w turn, long drive
28Oct11 9RET9	8	Religious Affair (Murphy, Glen)	123	Lb	8	1	2 ¹	21	1 ^{Head}	2 ^{Neck}	3.40	broke sharp, game 2nd
30Nov11 ⁹ RP ²	1	Sofie's Pearl (Taylor, Larry)	123	Lb	1	6	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{Head}	2 ^{1/2}	3 ^{1/2}	4.50	hustled, dueled, hung
	9	Shes Her Own Posse (Landeros, Chris)	123	L	9	2	5 ^{1/2}	5 ^{Head}	4 ² 1/2	4 ^{5 1/2}	5.80	3 wide turn, no threat
	10	Shylock's Daughter (Lores, Yruing)	123	L	10	5	6 ²	64	5 ¹ 1/2	5 ^{3 1/4}	11.70	2 wide turn, no menace
8Dec11 ⁴ RP ⁵	3	Rosita Bonita (Mora, Gerardo)	118	L	3	4	7 ²	7 ^{2 1/2}	7 ³	6 ^{3/4}	4.80	inside turn, no rally
28Oct11 9RET8	6	Do's Devil Cat (Denninger, Felicia)	118	L	6	10	10	10	8 ^{Head}	7 ^{1 3/4}	49.10	unhurried, no factor
	7	Above the Law (Valdez-Jiminez, Ernesto)	118	L	7	9	9 ²	9 ^{2 1/2}	9 ²	8 ²	25.70	no factor
30Nov11 ⁹ RP ³	2	Katour (Figueroa, Jose)	123	Lb	2	3	3 ^{1/2}	4 ^{1/2}	6 ^{Head}	9 ²	15.10	chased inside, stopped
7Dec11 ³ DED ⁹	5	Dime a Dancer (Morales, Benito)	123	b	5	8	8 ⁴	8 ^{2 1/2}	10	10	46.30	brief foot, stopped

Fractional Times: 22.89 46.76 N/A

Run-Up: 40 feet

Split Times: (23:87) (19:32)

Winner: Freya's Blessing, Chestnut Mare, by Grand Reward out of Always Annie's, by Regal Intention. Foaled Mar 26, 2007 in Kentucky.

Final Time: 1:06.08

Breeder: Pamela Ridley & Kim Ridley. Winning Owner: Uffington Racing and Bravo, Francisco

Total WPS Pool: \$41,500

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
4	Freya's Blessing	7.20	3.60	2.60	\$2.00 Daily Double	8-4	12.20	12,065
8	Religious Affair		4.20	4.00	\$2.00 Exacta	4-8	36.60	28,726
1	Sofie's Pearl			3.80	\$2.00 Quinella	4-8	22.60	3,830
					\$2.00 Trifecta	4-8-1	166.40	30,935
					\$2.00 Superfecta	4-8-1-9	802.20	23,789
					\$2.00 Pick 3	2-5/8-4 (3 correct)	62.80	13,363
					\$2.00 Pick 4	5-2-5/8-4 (4 correct)	256.80	15,063
					\$0.50 Pick 5	5-5-2-5/8-4 (5 correct)	238.45	5,420
					\$0.50 Super High Five	4-8-1-9-10 `	784 10	2 673

Past Performance Punning Line Preview

Fast Feriormance Running Line Freview										
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin				
4	Freya's Blessing	7	4 ²	3 ¹	3 ^{1/2}	1 1 1/2				
8	Religious Affair	1	2 ^{1/2}	2 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}	2 ^{1 1/2}				
1	Sofie's Pearl	6	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{Head}	2 ^{Head}	3 ^{1 3/4}				
9	Shes Her Own Posse	2	5 ²	5 ³	4 ^{2 1/2}	4 ^{2 1/4}				
10	Shylock's Daughter	5	6 ^{2 1/2}	6 ^{3 1/4}	5 ⁵	5 ^{7 3/4}				
3	Rosita Bonita	4	7 ⁴ 1/2	7 ⁷ 1/4	76 3/4	6 ¹¹				
6	Do's Devil Cat	10	10 ^{12 1/2}	10 ^{14 3/4}	8 ^{9 3/4}	7 ^{11 3/4}				
7	Above the Law	9	9 ^{10 1/2}	9 ^{12 1/4}	99 3/4	8 13 1/2				
2	Katour	3	3 ¹ 1/2	4 ² 1/2	66 1/2	9 ¹⁵ 1/2				
5	Dime a Dancer	8	8 ^{6 1/2}	8 ^{9 3/4}	10 ^{11 3/4}	10 ^{17 1/2}				

Trainers: 4 - Bravo, Francisco; 8 - Broberg, Karl; 1 - Davidson, M.; 9 - Upham, Craig; 10 - Grisham, Christie; 3 - Offolter, Joe; 6 - Pullins, Harold; 7 -

Dodson, Clifford; 2 - Charlton, Brent; 5 - Guerrero, Sylvia

Owners: 4 - Uffington Racing and Bravo, Francisco; 8 - Wengierski Racing LLC; 1 - Coffey, Patricia and John; 9 - Stoneview Farm, Inc.; 10 - APG

Holdings, Ltd.; 3 -John Adair; 6 -Harold Pullins; 7 -Dennis George; 2 - Kirk Thoroughbreds Ltd. Co.; 5 -Rene B. Garcia;

Footnotes

FREYA'S BLESSING was settled while racing three wide into the turn, rallied on the outside and was in a long drive, dug in gamely and proved best in the end. RELIGIOUS AFFAIR broke sharply from the gate, dueled for the lead while two wide on the turn, was in a long drive and dug in gamely to hold the place safe in the end. SOFIE'S PEARL was hustled along the inside and dueled for the lead while inside, dug in gamely throughout the stretch dive then hung in late stretch. SHES HER OWN POSSE raced three wide on the turn then made a mild rally but was no threat. SHYLOCK'S DAUGHTER raced two wide on the turn and was no menace. ROSITA BONITA was inside on the turn and lacked a rally. DO'S DEVIL CAT was unhurried early and was no factor. ABOVE THE LAW was no factor. KATOUR chased the early pace while inside, was used up and stopped. DIME A DANCER showed brief foot then stopped.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.